

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13728 OF 2025

ICICI Home Finance Co.Ltd. & Anr.,

... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.,

... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani for the Petitioners.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 10 DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER:

1. Mr. Rajani, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners has sought leave to amend the Writ Petition by joining the Borrowers as party Respondents.

2. Leave is granted.

3. The Petitioners shall carry out amendment in the Writ Petition on or before 12th December, 2025 by joining the Borrowers.

4. Re-verification is dispensed with.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.11
10:48:21 +0530

5. The amended Writ Petition shall be served on the Respondents including the Borrowers upon their being joined as Respondents upon carrying out of the amendment.

6. The Writ Petition shall be placed on 17th December, 2025.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]

907-WP 13728.2025.doc
Kavita S.J.