

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13728 OF 2025

Icici Home Finance Company Ltd. And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr The HonbleRESPONDENT
District Magistrate, Pune And Ors**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 6th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)